

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0199 Version: 1 Name: 4th Amendment to UEZ/TPL Pass Through

Agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/4/2016 In control: Economic and Housing Development

On agenda: 4/6/2016 Final action: 4/6/2016

Title: Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending

Type of Service: Pass Through Agreement

Purpose: Amend Pass-through agreement with The Trust for Public Land for construction of Newark

Riverfront Park to extend the term through June 30, 2017.

Entity Name: The Trust for Public Land

Entity Address: 20 Community Place, Morristown, New Jersey 07960

Grant Amount: \$1,525,000.00

Funding Source: State of New Jersey, Urban Enterprise Zone Authority

Total Project Cost: City Contribution: N/A

Other Funding Source/Amount:

Contract Period: Extend the term of contract from September 1, 2009 through June 30, 2017

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

List of Property:)

(Address/Block/Lot/Ward)

Block 2025, Lots 1 and 2; Block 2026, Lots 7, 19, and 22; Block 2027, Lot 2; Block 2028, Lots 1 and 2; Block 2029, Lots 1, 7, 21, and 22; Block 171, Lots 1, 6 and 8 a/k/a Newark Riverfront Park (East

Ward)

Additional Information:

Application for funding authorized by Resolution 7RI 011806 Funds accepted by Resolution 7Rr 041906 (2/8/06-2/28/07)

Amend terms of Agreement and authorize reallocation of funds Resolution 7R3-b(S) 051308 (3/1/07-

2/28/10)

Amend Scope of Services and allocate funds of \$1,525,000.00 for construction of park facilities

Resolution 7R1-k(S) 090209 (3/1/10-2/28/11)

Pass through Agreement with TPL authorized by Resolution 7R3-b 121609 (9/1/09-2/29/11)

First Amended Pass through Agreement with TPL authorized by Resolution 7R3-a(S) 032211 (3/1/11-

2/28/13)

Second Amended Pass through Agreement with TPL authorized by Resolution 7R3-g (AS) 052213

(3/1/13-2/28/14)

Third Amended Pass Through Agreement with TPL authorized by Resolution 7R3-a 091714 (3/1/14-

2/28/15)

No Additional City Funds Required

Balance is \$350,116.28

Sponsors: Augusto Amador, Luis A. Quintana

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2016	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass